
ALAN M. ARAKAWA

Mayor

n E C E I V C D MARK R. WALKER
Acting Director of Finance

?0f7 m !6 Ri f: n?

COUNTY OF MAUI

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

200 S. HIGH STREET

WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793

' T" I * V

November 14, 2017

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa

Mayor, County of Maui
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Mike White, Chair
and Members of Maui County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

oo
O "n
Cn

50

0°
r-

m -A
-MX

cs»

c=>
'«e:

o

KtJ

73
m

o
rn

<
m

a

TRANS^VliTTAL

( iJ f'/'7/n

SUBJECT: OCTOBER 2017 CONTRACTS & GRANTS

In accordance with Maui County Code, Title 3, Revenue and Finance, Chapter 3.12.070,
Competitive Bidding and Procurement Procedures, a total of 78 contracts/grants are being
transmitted for filing with the County Clerk for the month of October 2017.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me
at Ext. 7844.

Sincerely,

MRW:dda

Attachments

MARK R. WALKER

Acting Director of Finance

xc: Keith Regan, Managing Director

COUNTY COMMUNICATION HQ. vrv-AG4



CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL SUMMARY REPORT FOR THE
PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE TOTAL CONTRACTS

CONSTRUCTION 10 $ 30.851,578.58

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 23 $ 1,153,506.09

EQUIP/MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 7 $ 2,229,433.93

GRANTS 27 $ 1,856,985.00

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS 0 $ -

MISCELLANEOUS 7 $ 1,038,254.00

PERSONAL SERVICES 4 $ -

REPAIR/MAINT-EQUIPMENT 0 $ -

REPAIR/MAINT-FACILITY 0 $ -

REAL PROPERTY 0 $ -

OTHER AGREEMENTS 0 $ -

GRAND TOTAL: 78 $ 37,129,757.60



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

CONSTRUCTION 05693-1

TIME EXTENSION - HO'O HUl ANA WWPS FORCE MAIN

REPLACEMENT, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MOT. ROJAC CONSTRUCTION. INC. $ 345369

CONSTRUCTION 06122-1

TIME EXTENSION - IWS & CESSPOOL CLOSURES AT

VARIOUS PARK FACILITIES. DEPT. OF PARKS &

RECREATION. JOB NO. PI 6/006 TOM'S BACKHOE AND EXCAVATION CO.. INC. $ 367252

CONSTRUCTION 06179-1

LAHAINA WASTEWATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

MODIFICATIONS STAGE 1A, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL
MOT.. JOB NO. WW15-03 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. $  20.941,344.00 389720

CONSTRUCTION 06301

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS &

FERTILIZERS FOR WAIEHU GOLF COURSE (REBID). DEPT.
OF PARKS & RECREATION. IFB NO. 16-17/P-94A CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES. INC. $  44,091.58 915181B

CONSTRUCTION 06317

MOLOKAI BASEYARD FACILITY REBID. DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS. JOB NO. 14-32 F & H CONSTRUCTION $  7,904,400.00 378291,378392

CONSTRUCTION 06318

SOUTH MAUl PARKING LOTS IMPROVEMENTS. DEPT. OF
PARKS & RECREATION. JOB NO. PI7/008 MAUl KUPONO BUILDERS. LLC $  289,379.00 378340

CONSTRUCTION 06325

NAPILI PARK PLAYGROUND SHADE STRUCTURE. DEPT. OF
PARKS & RECREATION. JOB NO. PI 7/016 GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS. INC. $  164,854.00 379184, 379185

CONSTRUCTION 06326

HANA LANDFILL MAKAI SIDE CLEAN CLOSURE. DEPT. OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., JOB NO. IFB 17-18/P-6 GOODFELLOW BROS.. INC. $  969,745.00 389704

CONSTRUCTION 06328

LAHAINA CIVIC CENTER SOCIAL HALL A/C REPLACEMENT.
DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION. JOB NO. PI 7/009 OAHU PLUMBING & SHEET METAL. LIMITED $  386,998.00 378264

CONSTRUCTION 06351

KAHULUI SCHOOL PARK BASKETBALL COURT

IMPROVEMENTS. DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION. JOB NO.
PI 7/017

CO-HA BUILDERS. INC. DBA APPLIED SURFACING

TECHNOLOGY $  150,767.00 378355

Total Construction; 10 $  30,851,578.58

Page 1 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C3360-3

KIHEI DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN (WAIAKOA GULCH TO
KILOHANA DRIVE), DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, JOB NO. 04-
24, QBS NO. Q-PW-05-01 R.M. TOWILL CORPORATION $ 102,661.00 379181

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C5094-4

TIME EXTENSION - KAANAPALI WASTEWATER PUMP

STATION MODIFICATIONS, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL
MGT., JOB NO. WW12-04, QBS NO. Q-EM-12-14 BROWN AND CALDWELL $ 331165

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C5119-6

NORTH SHORES GREENWAY - PHASE IV, DEPT. OF PUBLIC

WORKS, PW JOB NO. 12-35 R.T. TANAKA ENGINEERS, INC. $ 68,760.00 389260

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05391-6

TIME EXTENSION - HELENE HALL CESSPOOL

ABANDONMENT, DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION, JOB NO.
PI 3/005, QBS NO. Q-PK-14-02 GHOLKAR & ASSOCIATES, INC. $ 378239

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05439-3

TIME EXTENSION - PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO SYSTEM

REPLACEMENT, SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, PHASE II (REDUCED SLOPE),
WAIAKEAKUA COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY, LANAI, DEPT.
OF POLICE, IFB NO. 12-13/P-57 (RE-BID) F & H CONSTRUCTION $ 356460

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05460-9

FINANCIAL AUDIT OF THE COUNTY OF MAUl, OFFICE OF
THE COUNTY AUDITOR, RFP NO. 13-001 OCA N&K CPAS, INC. $ 13,300.00 187481, 156449

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05713-3

TIME EXTENSION - SKATEPARKS FOR LANAI, MOLOKAI,
AND UPCOUNTRY MAUl, DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION,
QBS NO. Q-PK-15-02

CALIFORNIA LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC. DBA

CALIFORNIA SKATEPARKS $ 378350

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05722-5

TIME EXTENSION - DESIGN OF WAIKAPU PARK

BASKETBALL COURT RECONSTRUCTION, DEPT. OF PARKS
& RECREATION, JOB NO. PI4/015, Q-PK-15-09 FUKUMOTO ENGINEERING, INC. $ 356413

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05724-3

DESIGN OF WAIKAPU COMMUNITY CENTER EXPANSION,
DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION, JOB NO. PI 4/026, QBS
NO. Q-PK-15-11 RIECKE, SUNNLAND, KONO ARCHITECTS, LTD. $ 17,869.00 378260

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05802-2

HANA LANDFILL MAKAI BERM WASTE REMOVAL, DEPT. OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., QBS NO. Q-EM-15-07 A-MEHR INCORPORATION $ 138,250.00 378208, 389704

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 05805-2

NAPILI 4/5 CULVERT REPUCEMENT, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, JOB NO. 15-19, QBS NO. Q-PW-15-20 FUKUMOTO ENGINEERING, INC. $ 19,940.00 379173

Page 2 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C5837-2

WAIPOLI ROAD DITCH IMPROVEMENTS, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, JOB NO. 15-28, QBS NO. Q-PW-15-21 SHIMABUKURO, ENDO, & YOSHIZAKI, INC. $ 35,199.01 389257

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C5683-3

KAUNAKAKAI DRAINAGE SYSTEM B, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
WORKS, JOB NO. 15-31, QBS NO. Q-PW-15-10 MOFFATT & NICHOL $ 129,656.00 378290

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES C6070-1

WAIKAPU MATERIALS STORAGE YARD, DEPT. OF PUBLIC

WORKS, JOB NO. 16-36, QBS NO. Q-PW-16-27 WARREN S. UNEMORI ENGINEERING, INC. $ 2,475.00 916528B

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06073-1

WAIAKOA GYM IMPROVEMENTS, DEPT. OF PARKS &
RECREATION, JOB NO. PI 6/021, QBS NO. Q-PK-16-16 GYA ARCHITECTS, INC. $ 40,373.00 378249

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06081-1

TIME EXTENSION - LOWER NAHIKU COMMUNITY CENTER

(RE-BID), DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION, JOB NO.
PI 6/029, QBS NO. Q-PK-17-01 RIECKE, SUNNLAND, KONO ARCHITECTS, LTD. $ 367298

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06149-1

WAR MEMORIAL COMPLEX PAVING IMPROVEMENTS, DEPT.
OF PARKS & RECREATION, JOB NO. PI 6/028, QBS NO. Q-PK-

17-07 FUKUMOTO ENGINEERING, INC. $ 28,760.00 378262

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06192-1

LAHAINA AND KAHULUI WWRF ELECTRICAL UPGRADES.
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., JOB NO. WW17-11, QBS
NO. Q-WW-17-11 MK ENGINEERS LTD. $ 7,714.08 379129

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06286-1

LAHAINA CIVIC CENTER RESTROOM IMPROVEMENTS,

DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION, JOB NO. PI 6/034 F & H CONSTRUCTION $ (221,250.00)378264

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06332

WAILUKU POLICE STATION PARKING LOT REPAVING, DEPT.
OF POLICE, QBS NO. Q-PO-17-01 AUSTIN. TSUTSUMI & ASSOCIATES, INC. $ 133,954.00 379183

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06333

MAUl POLICE DEPARTMENT - WAILUKU STATION DISPATCH

IMPROVEMENTS, QBS NO. Q-PO-17-02 BOWERS + KUBOTA CONSULTING, INC. $ 59,169.00 379179

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06336

WAIHEE SHUTTLE FEASIBILITY/RURAL ALTERNATIVE

TRANSPORATION SYSTEMS, DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DANIEL LEVY $ 48,615.00 917724B

Page 3 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

CONSULTANT/PROF SERVICES 06339

WEST MAUl GREENWAY PHASE 1. DEPT. OF PUBLIC

WORKS, JOB NO. 17-43, QBS NO. Q-PW-17-23 WARREN S. UNEMORI ENGINEERING, INC. $  306,811.00 378406, 380104

Total Consultant/Prof. Services: 23 $  1,153,506.09

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 06215-1

BODY-WORN CAMERA SYSTEM, DEPT. OF POLICE, RFP NO.

15-16/P-75 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. $  41,502.24 166849

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES C6302

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS &

FERTILIZERS FOR WAIEHU GOLF COURSE (REBID), DEPT.
OF PARKS & RECREATION, IFB NO. 16-17/P-94A J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY $  70,182.40 916181B

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 06335

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) ALL WHEEL DRIVE
VEHICLE, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., IFB NO. 17-18/P-

2

JIM FALK AUTOMOTIVE INC. DBA JIM FALK CHRYSLER

DODGE JEEP RAM $  34,945.61 919500C

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 06342

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) 40,000 LB. G.V.W.R.
TRUCK CAB AND CHASSIS WITH 17 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY

REAR LOAING REFUSE BODY, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL

MGT. HT&T HAWAII LLC DBA HT&T TRUCK CENTER $  319,681.12 380201

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 06343

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF THREE (3) 66,000 LB.
G.V.R.W. TRUCK CAB & CHASSIS WITH 28 CUBIC YARD

CAPACITY AUTOMATED SIDE LOADING REFUSE BODY,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., IFB NO. 17-18/P-4 HT&T HAWAII LLC DBA HT&T TRUCK CENTER $  1,341,279.51 380202

EQUIP/MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 06350

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) DIESEL POWERED
WHEEL LOADER, DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., IFB NO.

17-18/P-22 HAWTHORNE PACIFIC CORP. $  ■ 377,810.05 919515C

EQUIP/MATERIAUSUPPLIES WC0918

FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SURGE PROTECTION

DEVICES (SPDS) AT KAMOLE WATER TREATMENT PLANT.
DEPT. OF WATER SUPPLY, IFB NO. DWSP 2018-04 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY, LLC $  44,033.00 953604B

Total Equip/Materlals/Supplles: 7 $  2,229,433.93

Page 4 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

GRANT G4317-1

TIME EXTENSION - FRUIT PROPAGATION AND VALUE

ADDING, OED HAWAII TROPICAL FRUIT GROWERS $ 903203B

GRANT G4344-1 MAUl COUNTY INCLUSION PROJECT. DHHC BEST BUDDIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. $  85,000.00 914171B

GRANT G4345-1

MAUl COMMUNITY SCHOOL BASED MENTOR PROGRAMS,

DHHC BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS HAWAII, INC. $  105,892.00 914788B

GRANT G4352-1 HEALTHY DIET FOR THE POOR, DHHC FEED MY SHEEP, INC. $  100,000.00 914139B

GRANT G4356-1 HANA DIALYSIS HOME, DHHC HUl LAULIMA 0 HANA $  84,863.00 914201B

GRANT G4373-1

HOLISTIC LEGAL SERVICES FOR MAUl COUNTY'S MOST

VULNERABLE, DHHC LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF HAWAII $  50,000.00 914903B

GRANT G4395-1 HALE HO'OMALU DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SHELTER, DHHC MOLOKAI COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNCIL, INC. $  54,000.00 91431 OB

GRANT G4396-1 KAPILI UMBRELLA. DHHC MOLOKAI COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNCIL, INC. $  54,000.00 91431 OB

GRANT G4400-1

MAUl COUNTY CKD EPIDEMIC PREVENTION,

INTERVENTION, AND ERADICATION, DHHC NATIONAL KIDNEY FOUNDATION OF HAWAII $  25,000.00 914965B

GRANT G4408-1 SPECIAL OLYMPICS MAUl COUNTY. DHHC SPECIAL OLYMPICS HAWAII, INC. $  35,000.00 91421 IB, 914212B

GRANT G4411-1 HOMELESS OUTREACH, DHHC THE SALVATION ARMY $  140,000.00 914946B

Page 5 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

GRANT G4424-1

TIME EXTENSION - THE MAUl FARM REHABILITATION,
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR THE MAUl FARM, INC. $ 176811

GRANT G4426-1

CAMERON CENTER REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENTS,
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR J. WALTER CAMERON CENTER $ 122,620.00 166821

GRANT G4497-1

TIME EXTENSION - LEEWARD HALEAKALA FOREST

RESTORATION, OED UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII $ g03288B

GRANT G4533

CERTIFIED SHIPPING CONTAINER SCALE, DEPT. OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ALOHA GU\SS RECYCLING INC. $ 35,000.00 919871B

GRANT G4547 AIR AMBULANCE PROGRAM, DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, STATE OF HAWAII $ 672,215.00 917755B

GRANT G4553

MAUl COASTAL DUNE RESTORATION/EROSION CONTROL,
OED

TRI-ISLE RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND

DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, INC. $ 20,000.00 903288B

GRANT G4558 EMMA FARDEN SHARPE HULE FESTIVAL, OED
TRI-ISLE RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND

DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, INC. $ 10,000.00 903054B

GRANT G4559

MAUl RED CROSS DISASTER & PREPAREDNESS PROGRAM,
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS, HAWAII STATE

CHAPTER, MAUl BRANCH $ 25,000.00 912061B

GRANT G4563 MAKAWAO TOWN PARTY, OED MAKAWAO MERCHANT'S ASSOCIATION $ 42,000.00 903037B

GRANT G4564 RIDGE TO REEF RENDEZVOUS 2017, OED PROJECT S.E.A.-LINK' $ 10,000.00 903288B

GRANT G4565 MAUl MARATHON & HALF MARATHON, OED VALLEY ISLE ROAD RUNNERS. INC. $ 4,200.00 903056B, 903053B

GRANT G4566 MAUl NUI CANOE RACE, OED KAHANA CANOE CLUB $ 10,000.00 903233B

Page 6 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

GRANT G4567 PARANA HO'OLA-SEEDS OF HOPE, OED
FRIENDS OF THE D.T. FLEMING ARBORETUM AT PU'U

MAHOE, INC. $  32,500.00 903288B

GRANT G4570

HULIAU ENVIRONMENTAL FILMMAKING CLUB & GREEN

EVENTS. OED MAUl HULIAU FOUNDATION $  20,000.00 903288B

GRANT G4576

AKAKU BOARDS & COMMISSION MEETINGS, OFFICE OF
THE MAYOR MAUl COUNTY COMMUNITY TELEVISION, INC. $  65,000.00 903043B

GRANT G4582

ADF GLASS RECOVERY PROGRAM, DEPT. OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MGT. MAUl DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. $  54,695.00 186907

Total Grants: 27 $  1,856,985.00

MISCELLANEOUS C5271-9

HAWAII WILDLIFE FUND ET AL V. COUNTY OF MAUl, ET AL.
CIVIL NO. 12-00198 SOM BMK, DOCKET NO. 15-17447, U.S.
COURT APPEALS NINTH CIRCUIT, DEPT. OF CORPORATION

COUNSEL HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP $  150,000.00 907816B

MISCELLANEOUS C5874-4

TIME EXTENSION - TITLE III AND KUPUNA CARE HOME AND

COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES (ADULT DAY CARE, ADULT
DAY CARE RESPITE, PERSONAL CARE, SUNDOWN, FAMILY
CAREGIVER SUPPORT & SUPPORT COUNSELING), DHHC,
RFP NO. 14-15/P-62

MAUl DAY CARE CENTER FOR SENIOR CITIZENS &

DISABLED, INC. DBA MAUl ADULT DAY CARE

CENTERS $ 914975B

MISCELLANEOUS C5884-3

TIME EXTENSION - ADULT DAY CARE - MOLOKAI, DHHC,
SOLE SOURCE NO. 16-16 NA PU'LiWAI $ 914975B

MISCELLANEOUS C6322

PROVIDE PERSONAL CARE, IN-HOME RESPITE AND
HOMEMAKER SERVICES, DHHC, RFP NO. 16-17/P-96 HO'OKELE CAREGIVERS MAUl, LLC $  84,278.00 914975B

MISCELLANEOUS C6323

PROVIDE FRIENDLY VISITING. TELEPHONE REASSURANCE,
IN-HOME RESPITE AND HOMEMAKER SERVICES, DHHC,
RFP NO. 16-17/P-96

NA HOALOHA - MAUl INTERFAITH VOLUNTEER

CAREGIVERS $  170,000.00 186769, 914975B

Page 7 of 8



MONTHLY CONTRACT TRANSMITTAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 10/01/17 TO 10/31/17

TYPE NUMBER NAME OF PROJECT VENDOR NAME AMOUNT FUNDING

MISCELLANEOUS C6327

ADULT DAY CARE. ADULT DAY CARE RESPITE. PERSONAL
CARE. SUNDOWNING. FAMILY CAREGIVER SUPPORT &

COUNSELING. DHHC. RFP NO. 16-17/P-96

MAUl DAY CARE CENTER FOR SENIOR CITIZENS &

DISABLED. INC. DBA MAUl ADULT DAY CARE

CENTERS $  254.568.00 914975B. 176769. 186769

MISCELLANEOUS C6331

TITLE III AND KUPUNA CARE HOME & COMMUNITY BASED

SERVICES. DHHC. RFP NO. 16-17/P-96 HALE MAHAOLU $  379.408.00 914975B.176741. 186741

Total Miscellaneous: 7 $  1,038,254.00

PERSONAL SERVICES PI 708

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD. SCHOOL YEAR 2018. DEPT. OF
POLICE MARY KUAMOO $15.00/HR. 910133A

PERSONAL SERVICES P1715

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD. SCHOOL YEAR 2018. DEPT. OF
POLICE DAVID K. KAMAI $15.00/HR. 910133A

PERSONAL SERVICES P1716

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD. SCHOOL YEAR 2018, DEPT. OF
POLICE KYLE DAVID TAVARES $15.00/HR. 910133A

PERSONAL SERVICES PI 717

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD. SCHOOL YEAR 2018. DEPT. OF

POLICE CHEYENNE LEFFLER $15.00/HR. 910133A

Total Personal Services: 4 $

GRAND TOTAL: 78 GRAND TOTAL by $: $  37,129,757.60

Page 8 of 8


